Roll Call Number					Agenda Item Number		
Date June	13, 202	22					
			23 UNI	FIED PI	DINES METROPOLITAN PLANNING ORGANIZATION LANNING WORK PROGRAM AND BUDGET AND YEAR 2023 ASSESSMENT		
					s is a member of the Des Moines Area Metropolitan Planning Iowa Code Chapter 28E; and		
					quests its member governments to approve, by resolution, the ad budget for the upcoming fiscal year; and		
and member Fiscal Year	er gover r 2023 i	nments of set at S	on a per \$1.00 pe	capita ber capita	ne Unified Planning Work Program is funded with federal funds asis, and the assessment rate of MPO member governments for and applied to the estimated Census population, which equates of Des Moines; and		
WHEREAS, at least a majority of the Des Moines Area Metropolitan Planning Organization's member governments must approve the Unified Planning Work Program and budget; and							
					recommended that the Unified Planning Work Program and ear 2023 be approved.		
that the Dobudget for	es Moin Fiscal Y	ies Area Year 202	Metro 1, begi	politan P nning Jul	OLVED by the City Council of the City of Des Moines, Iowa, Planning Organization's Unified Planning Work Program and ly 1, 2020, is hereby approved, and the Finance Department is City's assessment of \$214,133.00 to the MPO when due.		
		(C	Council	Commu	nication No. 22- 273		
MOVED by to adopt.							
SECOND by							
FORM AI	PPROV <i>Lisa A</i> .						
COUNCIL ACTION	YEAS	NAYS	PASS	ABSENT	CERTIFICATE		
COWNIE					I, LAURA BAUMGARTNER, Acting City Clerk of said City hereby certify that at a meeting of the		
BOESEN							
GATTO			-		City Council of said City of Des Moines, held on		
MANDELBAUM		-	-		the above date, among other proceedings the above was adopted.		
VOSS			-				
WESTERGAARD					IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my		
TOTAL			†	\vdash	hand and affixed my seal the day and year first above written.		
OTION CARRIED	1		API	PROVED			
				Mayor	Acting City Clerk		